UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES DILIMAN
Office of the University Registrar

Phone 8981-8500 ext. 4551, 4552, 4553 ® P.O. Box 161, Diliman, QC 1101 ® email: our.diliman@up.edu.ph

05 July 2023

OUR Memorandum No. MVPLO 2023-09

To: All Assessors

From: G-OYZON, PhD

University Registrar

Subject: =~ SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR MIDYEAR TERM 2023

Please be informed of the following schedule of fees for Midyear Term 2023:

For Undergraduate Students with Student Number Starting 2007 and Degree Holders

Enrolling in a Second Degree

Matriculation fees

UNDERGRADUATE

Tuition fee per unit P 1,500.00
CWTS Tuition fee 2,250.00
CWTS Insurance 35.00
Miscellaneous:

Library P 550.00
Athletic 37.50
Registration 40.00
Medical 25.00
I-net 260.00
Energy 425.00

P 1,337.50

Dev’t Fee/Student Fund:

CSSP P 102.00

CS P 100.00
CAL P 75.00
Others P 72.00
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Other required fees

Entrance fee (For new students) P 30.00
Deposit fee (For new students) 100.00
Residence Fee 200.00

Laboratory Fees (See attached schedule of laboratory fees)

Educational Development Fee (EDF) for foreign students
Non-Resident Aliens

Graduate
Midyear $§ 200
Residency 100
Undergraduate
Midyear § 120
Residency 60
NOTE: E.D.F. assessment, please refer to Special Assessment,

Office of the University Registrar (OSSD)

Payment of Fees:
Note: Below are the payment options available:

1. In-person (face-to-face) payment at the Cash Office (highly encouraged),

Resident Aliens

$ 100
50
$ 60
30

2. Online payment via GCash Bills Payment(https://our.upd.edu ph/files/GCASH-Payment-Steps.pdf) (not GCash Fund

Transfer);(Note: Please use your student number for the reference number; Please choose Tuition Fee-

Form5/ChangeMat/Dropping/LOA for the Transaction Type)c

3. Online payment via LBP LinkBiz(hitps://our.upd.edu.ph/files/LinkBiz-Payment.pdf) (not LandBank Fund Transfer)

Account code: 3072-1006-96

Please note further that only cash and manager's check are accepted in direct payment (no credit card and debit card)

For Undergraduate Students with Student Numbers 2006 and below

Matriculation fees

UNDERGRADUATE
Tuition fee per unit P 300.00
CWTS Tuition fee 450.00
CWTS Insurance 35.00
Graduate courses Tuition Fee
Miscellaneous:
old New (2006-07)

Registration P 40.00 P 40.00
Library 200.00 400.00
Medical 25.00 25.00
Athletic 37.50 37.50

P 302.50 P 502.50
Student Fund:
CSSP P 102.00
CS P 100.00
CAL P 75.00
Others P 72.00

GRADUATE

(see attached schedule)

oud
P 40.00
400.00
25.00
0.00

P 465.00

ja=Ria~a-Ra-]

New (2006-07)
P 40.00

600.00
25.00

0.00

P 665.00

102.00
100.00
75.00
72.00
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Other required fees

Entrance fee (For new students) P 30.00 P 30.00
Deposit fee (For new students) 100.00 100.00
Residence Fee 200.00 200.00

Laboratory Fees (See attached schedule of laboratory fees)

Educational Development Fee (EDF) for foreign students

Non-Resident Aliens Resident Aliens

Graduate

Midyear $ 200 $ 100

Residency 100 50
Undergraduate

Midyear $ 120 $ 60

Residency 60 30

NOTE: E.D.F. assessment, please refer to Special Assessment,

Office of the University Registrar (OSSD)

Payment of Fees:
Note: Below are the payment options available:

1. In-person (face-to-face) payment at the Cash Office (highly encouraged);

2. Online payment via GCash Bills Payment(https://our.upd.edu.ph/files/GCASH-Payment-Steps.pdf) (not GCash Fund
Transfer);(Note: Please use your student number for the reference number; Please choose Tuition Fee-
Form5/ChangeMat/Dropping/LOA for the Transaction Type)c

3. Online payment via LBP LinkBiz(https://our.upd.edu.ph/files/LinkBiz-Payment.pdf) (not LandBank Fund Transfer)
Account code: 3072-1006-96

Please note further that only cash and manager's check are accepted in direct payment (no credit card and debit card)
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UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR

Diliman, Quezon City

COLLEGE/SCHOOL

ARCHAEOLOGICAL STUDIES PROGRAM

ARCHITECTURE
Old rate

New rate for New Graduate students effective 25 2009-2010 up

to 25 2017-2018
New rate for New Graduate students effective 15 2018-2019:
LOCAL:
Graduate Dijploma (GDipLS)
Master's Degree (MAAS, March, MTLA)
Doctorate Degree (PhDDBE)
INTERNATIONAL:
Graduate Dijploma (GDipLS)
Master's Degree (MAAS, March, MTLA)
Doctorate Degree (PhDDBE)
ARTS & LETTERS

ASIAN CENTER

ASTIAN INSTITUTE OF TOURISM
ECONOMICS

EDUCATION

ENGINEERING

New rate-for New Graduate students effective 15 2006-2007
DIGRI
PhD Data Science
MEngg Artificial Intelligence

FINE ARTS

HOME ECONOMICS
old rate
New rate- for New Graduate students effective 1S 2009-2010

HUMAN KINETICS
ISLAMIC STUDIES
LABOR & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

LAW
LIM

LIBRARY SCIENCE

MASS COMMUNICATION

GRADUATE COURSES
TUITION FEE

Per Unit

500.00

1,500.00
2,000.00

3,000.00
3,000.00
4,000.00

$100
$100
$110

500.00

500.00
2,000.00
700.00

500.00

1,500.00
2,500.00
4,500.00
4,500.00

500.00

550.00
2,500.00

500.00
300.00

770.00

15,000

500.00

600.00
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MUSIC

O/d rate 500.00
New rate- for New Graduate students effective 1S 2013-2014 1,000.00
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
o/d rate 500.00
New rate- for New Graduate students effective 1S 2009-2010 2,000.00
SCIENCE
Graduate
a. non-laboratory 600.00
b. with laboratory component 1,500.00
c. Thesis & Dissertation except 1,500.00
Math 300 & Math 400
d. IPMAM (Actuarial Science) 1,500.00
(effective AY 2006-07)
e. PhD Data Science 4,500.00
SOCIAL SCIENCES & PHILOSOPHY 500.00

SOCIAL WORK & COMM. DEV'T.
(M CD, M SW, MA WD)
old rate 300.00
New rate effective 1S 2019-2020 500.00

Graduate (Doctor in Social Dev't)
(Individual Income Level Per Month)

a. Up to PhP 20,000/mo 1,000.00
b. PhP 21,000 - PhP 40,000/mo 1,500.00
C. PhP 41,000 and above or with scholarship 2,000.00
STATISTICS
O/d rate 600.00
New rate- for New Graduate students effective 15 2009-2010 2,500.00
PMDS & PhD DS 4,500.00
TECHNOLOGY MGT. CENTER
Old rate & DOST residential scholar 1,000.00
New rate- for New Graduate students effective 15 2009-2010 2,000.00
URBAN & REGIONAL PLANNING
O/d rate 1,000.00
LGU: for New Graduate students effective 2S 2009-2010 1,500.00
New rate for New Graduate students effective 2S 2009-2010 2,000.00
VIRATA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
MBA 2,500.00
MS FINANCE 2,500.00
MBA & MS FINANCE —BGC 4,500.00
DBA 2,500.00
REGIONAL UNITS:
UP EXTENSION IN PAMPANGA
O/d rate 1,500.00
(eff. I** Trim 2009-2010) 2,500.00
UP EXTENSION OLONGAPO
(eff. I** Trim 2009-2010) 2,500.00

AS ext.4556 / admission.our@upd.cdu.ph ® RCS ext. 4555 / res_our.updiliman@up.edu.ph ® AISS ext. 4560 / support.crs@upd.edu.ph
OSSD ext. 4557 onestop.our@upd.cdu.ph ® TOR ext. 4561, 4562 / 927-3422 / transcript@upd.edu.ph ® RMS ext. 4559 / records.our@upd.edu.ph = sBagg 5 of 5
4563 / ses_our.updiliman@up.edu.ph = UCS ext. 4554, 4558 / pucss_our.updiliman@up.edu.ph



UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR

LIST OF LABORATORY SUBJECTS WITH COMPUTER/LABORATORY FEES
MIDYEAR TERM 2023

Note: The College of Science graduate courses with laboratory components and the MSE programs
of the College of Science & Engineering are on a separate list.

SUBJECT AMOUNT  SUBJECT AMOUNT  SUBIJECT AMOUNT  SUBJECT AMOUNT

APP PHYSICS (CS) BIO (CS) BC (CMC) BJ (CMC)
10 200
155 300 11 200 100 200 101 500
171 300 12 200 102 800 110 800
181 300 101 200 104 1200 120 800
182 300 102 200 110 500 170 1000
185 300 110 2 200 112 500
186 300 111 200 114 500
112 200 116 800 CE (ENGG)
ARCHAEO (ASP) 114 200 118 800
115 200 120 500 15 400
204 300 116.1 2 200 122 500 16 400
206 600 117 200 123 500 31(121)€ 200
210 300 118 200 124 800 260 200
211 300 119 200 126 1000
241 500 120 200 128 1000
251 500 121 200 132 1000
122 200 134 1000 ChE (ENGG) *
ARCH (ARCH) 124 2 200 140 1000
130 ? 200 141 800 267 850
4(7) 500 131 2 200 142 800 124 7% 1000
132 4 200 144 1000 1357 850
134 300 146 1000 136 500
ART STUD (CAL) 140 200 148 1000 174 500
150 200 160 500 1827 750
1 150 151 200 162 1000 205 600
2 150 160 300 164 500 245 600
161 300 170 200
162 200 172 500
BA (VSB) 171 (173)* 200 174 800 CHEM (CS) *
182 200 180 200
121 500 183 2 200 181 200 16 200
180.1 500 185 ? 200 182 200 17 200
180.2 500 200 200 192 200 16.1° 200
181 300 196 500 17.1° 200
182 300 197 800 26.1 200
186 500 199 200 28.1 200
191 500 221 400 31.1 200
260 400 33.1 200
1 UC Meeting 117, April 11, 2011, change in course number
2 UC Meeting 117, April 11, 2011, abolition of course
3 BOR Meeting 1294, December 13, 2013, institution/increase laboratory fees
4

Assessors should charge separately the Lab fees from the Lab Waste Disposal Fee (see next page)
2 uc Approved, 04 September 2017
6 uC Approved, 28 May 2018, change in course number




SUBJECT AMOUNT

BMAS (CMC)
100! 200
102! 800
103! 1200
105! 200
109! 200
111t 1000
1231 200
1251 200
126! 500
131! 500
1321 500
133! 500
134! 500
135! 500
136! 500
138! 1000
140! 1000
141! 800
1421 800
1431 1000
144! 1000
146! 1000
1471 1000
1481 800
149! 1000
161! 200
162! 800
163! 500
181! 500
196! 500
197! 800
199! 200

SUBJECT AMOUNT

HRIM (CHE)
142 2 600
143 2 600
1502 800
151 2 600
1542 600
161 2 800
1732 600
176 2 300
CTech (CHE)

133 150
143 150
213 150
1033 200
1053 200
1133 350
1153 350
1233 200
1703 200
1723 350

1 154th UPD UC_2019Jul15_PA_2020Jan20
2 162nd UPD UC _2021JApri9 PA 2021Jun8
3 President’s Approval, 19 April 2023, change in course number



SUBJECT AMOUNT

CHEM (CS) *
34.1 200
40.1 200
101.1 1500
101.2 1500
102.1 1500
102.2 1500
112.1 300
123.1 300
125 300
146.1 300
150.1 300
153.1 300
154.1 300
200 300
COMM RES (CMC)
125 600
CoE (ENGG)
23 800
111 800
113 1200
115 1200
121 1200
123 1200
127 390
129 1200
131 500
134 800
135 800
141 1200
143 1200
151 800
153 800
198 500
197 ¢

CS (ENGG)
11 800
12 800
21 800
150 800
192 800

U & N N

SUBJECT
CT (CHE)
11 150
IR : 50
15 150
25 150
27 150
108.1 350
109 200
200
117 200
117.1 350

200
350

137 200
171 200
171.1 350
CTRA (CHE)
13 150
16 200
17 150
200
21 200
154 200
201 200
DEMOG (POP INST)
211 500
212 500
225 500
226 500
ECE (ENGG)
113 1200
115 500
117 1200
133 1200
141 1200
159 1200
197 2
198 500

UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, change in course number
UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, deletion of course

President's Approval, 19 April 2023, deletion of courses

AMOUNT

SUBJECT
EDART (EDUC)

175 100

EDCO (EDUC)

242 200
270 200
EDL (EDUC)

305 100

EDRE (EDUC)

261 150
275 200
375 200

EDSC (EDUC)

132 100
152 100
162 100
172 100
232 100

254.1 (252)* 100
264.1 (262)* 100
274.1 (272)* 100

EDUC (EDUC)

180 100
181 100
190 100
294 150
381 100
EE (ENGG)

121 1200
146 1200
151 800

Assessors should charge separately the Lab fees from the Lab Waste Disposal Fee (see next page)

AMOUNT

SUBJECT AMOUNT

EE (ENGG)
152 800
159 800
197 2

198 500
EEE (ENGG)
1 1200
4 1200
7 1200
82 500
92 200
11 800
13 800
34 1200
35 1200
42 1200
44 1200
52 1200
54 1200
100 1200
107 1200

EgyE (ENGG)

205 1800
EnE (ENGG)
205 1500
220 1500
EM (ENGG)

146 100
157 100
ES (ENGG)

1 100
16 100
26 600
235 100
250 100
257 100



SUBJECT AMOUNT  SUBJECT AMOUNT  SUBIJECT AMOUNT  SUBJECT AMOUNT

FA (CFA) FLCD (CHE) FS (CHE) GEOGRAPHY (CSSP)
100 400 172 (136)° 500 236 1200 1 100
101 400 174 (139)° 500 238 600 109 100
211 400 175 (133)° 1000 257 600 190 500
274 500 267 600 192 100
291 600 197 500
FILM (CMC) 300 1200 243 100
FN (CHE) 400 1800
10 200
100 200 11 (102) 500 GEOL (CS)
102 200 15(122) + 500 FSA (CHE)
106 200 16 (124) 4 500 11.1 150
110 600 24 (131) # 500 201 600 40 1 150
112 400 112 (132) 4 500 50 150
113 600 115(123) # 200 60 200
114 800 B GE (ENGG) 70 200
130 200 117.1(136)# 500 112 200
131 800 125 500 10 100 120 200
132 600 126 300 11 100 122 200
133 400 165.1 (141.1)¢ 300 12 100 130 200
134 800 176 (146)#4 300 16 100 131 200
135 600 199 300 36 100 140 200
151 200 38 100 150 200
153 800 117 100 170 200
154 800 FS (CHE) 119 100 174 200
156 600 159 100 175 400
157 800 105 500 163 100 181 200
158 600 106 500 164 100 192 200
171 200 116 500 166 100 194 200
175 100 125 (124)+4 500 171 100
180 200 127 500 172 100
197 200 128 500 179 100 HEEd (CHE)
199 200 131 500 202 500
201 100 135 (144)4 500 203 500 133.1(134)° 350
203 100 137 (157)4 500 204 500 150(138)° 600
205 100 139 (159)+4 500 214 500 176(148)° 350
220 400 178 500 215 2 500 177(149)° 450
240 100 179 500/3 UNITS 218 ? 500 203 350
270 100 199 500 290 500 211 350
200 500 300 500
215 1200
FLCD (CHE) 216 1200 HRIM (CHE)
217 1200 GmE (ENGG)
126 500 218 1200 104(150)" 800
138 (128)° 500 231 1200 205 (GE 205)° 500 105(151)” 600
147 (131)° 500 234 1200 222 (GE 213)° 500 106 ° 600
1 UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, deletion of course
2 UC Meeting 112, Apr. 19, 2010, abolition of courses 6 UC Approved, 28 May 2018, change in course number
o UC Meeting 112, Apr. 19, 2010, revision of courses 7 President's Approval, 19 April 2021, change in course number
4 UC Meeting, 28 May 2018, change in course number effective 19-20 8 president's approval, 19 April 2021, Deletion of courses

5 UC Meeting, 28 May 2018, deletion of course



SUBJECT AMOUNT  SUBJECT AMOUNT  SUBIJECT AMOUNT  SUBJECT AMOUNT

HRIM (CHE) IT (ENGG) MatE (ENGG) MubD (MUSIC)
107(154)° 600 100 800 3 400 10 300
109(143)° 600 110 800 102 400 11 300
111(161)° 800 201 1500 106 400 12 300
121(142)° 600 113 400 140 300
125(173)° 600 J (CMC) 115 400 160 300
128(176)° 300 123 400
174”7 300 117 600 127 400
1757 300 121 600 190 400 MuEd (MUSIC)
194 300 122 600 196 800
201 600 123 400 146 2 300
147 2 300
HUM (CAL) LIS (ILS) ME (ENGG) * 148 2 300
149 2 300
HUM II 150 61 250 41 500
62 250 73 500
ID (CHE) 64 250 91 800 MuK (MUSIC)
121 250 122 600
11 150 140 250 131 1500 100 300
21 150 141 250 136 1500 110 300
1147 160 250 142 500 120 300
116 200 161 250 143 800 130 300
121 350 163 250 164 800 140 300
123 350 164 250 176 800 150 300
1244 166 250 183 800 160 300
126 ¢ 260 250 188 300 164 2 300
131 200 262 250 192 500 170 300
141 200 263 250 180 300
151 350 265 250 190 300
178 350 266 250 MetE (ENGG) 210 400
179 350 267 1 250 220 2 400
268 * 250 12 400
IE (ENGG) 269 250 13 800
18 400 Mul (MUSIC)
32 500 MBB (CS) 128 800
134 (160) 500 135 800 201 % 400
181 (144) 600 110 500 148 800 202 2 400
121 500 156 800 207 ¢ 400
IR (SOLAIR) 125 500 208 2 400
130 200 MuC ( MUSIC)
299 1000 141 200
299.1° 1000 142 500 110 300
180 500 130 300
200 800 140 300
150 300
1 UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, deletion of course 6 President's Approval, 19 April 2021, change in course number
2 BOR Meeting 1284, 4 December 2011, institution of laboratory fees 7 president's approval, 19 April 2021, Deletion of courses
3 BOR Meeting 1242, March 26, 2009, institution/increase laboratory fees
4 17 September 2014 UC, Abolition of Courses
5

BOR Meeting 1337, 30 August 2018



SUBJECT AMOUNT  SUBJECT AMOUNT  SUBIJECT AMOUNT  SUBJECT AMOUNT

MuP (MUSIC) MuPC (MUSIC) Ped (CHK) SHOP (ENGG)
10 200 141 2 200 153.2 300 71 1500
117 200 146 2 200 154 300
20 200 147 2 200 155.1 300
2172 200 151 2 200 155.2 300 SS (CHK)
30 200 156 2 300 155.3 300
3172 200 157 2 300 156.1 300 103 300
40 200 161 2 200 156.2 300 104 300
412 200 1712 200 156.3 300 110 300
50 200 181 2 200 157 300 111 300
51 2 200 191 2 200 158 300 120 300
60 200 159.1 300 121 300
612 200 130 300
70 200 PA (NCPAG) 140 300
7172 200 PHYSICS (CS) 151 300
80 200 274 1000 152 300
817 200 71.1 200
90 200 72.1 200
100 300 Ped (CHK) 73.1 300 STAT (SS)
110 300 101.1 300
120 300 91 300 102.1 300 124 300
130 300 120.1 300 103.1 300 125 400
140 300 120.2 300 104.1 300 210 400
150 300 121.1 300 191 300
160 300 121.2 300 192 400
170 300 122.1 300 TOUR (AIT)
180 300 122.2 300
190 300 123.1 300 PLAN (SURP) 109 200
203 2 400 123.2 300 112 200
204 ? 400 130.1 300 210.1 200
210 400 130.2 300
220 400 131.1 300 VC (CFA)
251 2 400 131.2 300 PSYCH (CSSP)
252 2 400 132.1 300 28 400 (st sem)
253 2 400 132.2 300 115 300 29 400 (2nd sem)
133.1 300 160 300 36 400
133.2 300 162 300 41 400
MuPC (MUSIC) 134.1 300 209 300 43 400
134.2 300 263 300 130 400
101 2 200 135.1 300 277 300 131 400
1112 200 135.2 300 278 300
1212 200 139.1 300 362 300
128 2 300 139.2 300 363 300
129 2 300 151 300 364 300
13172 200 152 300 365 300
153.1 300

1 BOR Meeting 1242, March 26, 2009, institution/increase laboratory fees

2 BOR Meeting 1284, 4 December 2011, institution of laboratory fees



SUBJECT AMOUNT

BMAS (CMC)
100 ? 200
102! 800
103 1200
105 200
109 200
111 1000
123 200
125 200
126 500
131 500
132 500
133 500
134 500
135 500
136 500
138 1000
140 1000
141 800
142 800
143 1000
144 1000
146 1000
147 1000
148 800
149 1000
161 200
162 800
163 500
181 500
196 500
197 800

199 200



